

0

7

Jammu & Kashmir Sports Council

Administrative Block Bakshi Stadium, Srinagar (May-October), M A Stadium, Jammu J&K 180001 (Nov.-May), <u>E-mail: - jkstatesportscouncil@gmail.com, activitysection.jkssc@gmail.com,</u> <u>Contact No: - 0194-2311207, 0194-2310064 0191-2570423, 0191-2560771.</u>

Sub:- Unauthorised absence of Mr. Rajinder Singh, Wrestling Mentor, Sports Stadium, Anantnag – Termination of services thereof.

Ref:- Divisional Sports Officer (C), J&K Sports Council office letter No: - SC/SOC/06/337-38, dated: - 17-12-2024.

> Sports Council Order No. 1070 of 2025 D a t e d 16 -01-2025

In view of continuous absenteeism report of Mr. Rajinder Singh, Wrestling Mentor, Sports Stadium, Anantnag, the services of the said mentor is hereby terminated w.e.from 7th of November, 2024.

No:SC/3767/ 9735-45 Dated: -16-01-2025

Copy to:-

 Executive Director Sports Authority of India, Regional Centre, Zirakpur, Punjab.

SECRE

&K SPORTS COUNCI

ARY

- 2. Chief Sports Officer, J&K Sports Council, Jammu.
- 3. Chief Accounts Officer, J&K Sports Council.
- 4. Divisional Sports Officer (C/K/J), J&K Sports Council.
- 5. High Performance Director, SAI STC Jammu.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, Youth Services & Sports Department for the information of Secretary, YSS.
- 7. I/C Website, J&K Sports Council.
- 8. Incharge, Sports Stadium, Anantnag.
- 9. Mr. Rajinder Singh, Wrestling Mentor, Sports Stadium, Anantnag.
- 10. Personal file of the mentor (4035).
- 11. Office order file.